CANADIAN KENNEL CLUB®

Y)
CLUB CANIN CANADIEN"

5397 EGLINTON AVENUE W., SUITE 101, ETOBICOKE, ONTARIO M9C 5K6 | TEL {416} 675-5511 | 1 {855} 364-7252 | www.ckc.ca

Schedule of Fees Effective January 9, 2025

MEMBERSHIP Canadian Non-Resident
Resident
Membership Fees
Basic Membership $54.00 $69.30
Membership Plus $108.00 $133.50
Life Membership Plus (30 years of continuous membership and minimum of 50 years of age) N/C N/C
REGISTRATION Member Non-Member
Price Price
Canadian Born Litter {t ion / ing of Mi: Breed Litter
121 Days and Over from Date of Birth $64.50 $129.00
Within 120 Days of Date of Birth $29.50 $129.00
Manual Processing Fee $13.50 $13.50
Paper Certificate $3.50 $3.50
Individual Canadian Born Dog Registration
121 Days and Over from Date of Birth $59.50 $140.00
Within 120 Days of Date of Birth $27.50 $140.00
Manual Processing Fee $13.50 $13.50
Paper Certificate $3.50 $3.50
Transfer of Ownership (Canadian Born & Foreign Born)
121 Days and Over from Date of Sale $62.50 $124.00
Within 120 Days of Date of Sale $31.50 $124.00
Foreign Born Individual Dog Registration
Imported, Not AKC Registered, Foreign Owned/Dual Registry $129.00 $129.00
Manual Processing Fee $13.50 $13.50
Paper Certificate $3.50 $3.50
Foreign Sire /or Al with Frozen/Chilled Semen Surcharge $14.50 $34.00
Multiple Sire Registration (Per Litter) $109.50 $255.00
Non-Breeding Agreement-Cancel Agreement $68.50 $160.50
Lease Registration $42.50 $98.00
Tattoo Series - Register New Series $55.50 $127.50
Tattoo Series - Renew Series $42.50 $98.00
Tattoo Series - Transfer Series $19.50 $44.00
Kennel Names - Reserve $205.50 N/A
Kennel Names - Reserve Permanent $274.00 N/A
Kennel Names - Transfer Kennel Name $110.50 N/A
Duplicates - Kennel Names $20.50 N/A
Duplicates - Registration Certificates, Pedigree, Litter Kits $20.50 $46.50
di - Litter i ion, C: i ig Foreign & Cdn Ind Dog Registration $20.50 $46.50
Miscellaneous Certification Number - Canadian Individual Born Dogs $27.50 $140.00
Miscellaneous Certification Number - Foreign Born Dogs $64.50 $161.50
Miscellaneous Certification Number - Transfer of Certification $23.00 $107.00
Pedigrees - 3 Generation $31.00 $71.50
Pedigrees - 4 Generation $39.50 $92.00
Application for Listing of New Breed $311.50 $364.50
C i inis ive Fee $124.00 $247.00
Master Breeder /International Master Breeder Program $146.50 N/A
HEARING FEES
Hearing Fees (Protest Against a Dog, Complaint Against Individual, or Registration Hearing) $200.00 $300.00
Hearing Fees (Appeal of Discipline C i ED, or Regi: ion Ce i Decision) $350.00 $500.00
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SHOWS & TRIALS Member Price Non-Member
Price
Non-Member Participation Fee N/A $170.00
PEN/ERN/CCN Registration $64.00 $64.00
Title Certificates-Non CKC Event Titles $25.00 $25.00
Title Certificates-CGN $13.00 $13.00
ERN/PEN/CCN/Title Certificates-Duplicates & Transfer $18.50 $18.50
Club Recognition (Junior Kennel Exempt) $300.00 N/A
Club Recognition -Reinstatement $100.00 N/A
Club Renewals
Conformation All Breed & Non-Event Clubs $150.00 N/A
Obedience/Specialty/Trials & Tests/Other Non-Event Clubs $75.00 N/A
Rescue $25.00 N/A
Miscellaneous Breed/Listed $75.00 N/A
Junior Kennel $25.00 N/A
Club Renewals -Late Fees
Conformation All Breed & Non-Event Clubs $200.00 N/A
All Other Clubs $100.00 N/A
for Reil of Di: ified Dog $108.00 $216.00
Application for Official Beagle Measurement $11.00 $11.00
Recording Fees
Less Than 125 Dogs $4.90 N/A
More Than 126 Dogs $6.40 N/A
Baby Puppies $2.00 N/A
For Fun Only $2.00 N/A
Temporary Competition Fee (All Dogs Eligible for CKC Registration) $10.00 $10.00
CGN Annual Fee (Non CKC Clubs Holding CGN Events) N/A $75.00
Priority Dates (Per Day, Per Event, Per Year) $15.00 N/A
Cancellation of An Event $100.00 N/A
Judges Fees -Initial Applications
Conformation $172.00 N/A
Rally Obedience $86.00 N/A
Obedience $172.00 N/A
Agility $38.00 N/A
CGN Evaluator $60.00 N/A
Iconic Breeder Conformation Judge $100.00 N/A
Judges Fees -Renewals
Conformation All Breed Judge $150.00 N/A
Group and Breed Judge $90.00 N/A
Obedience Trial Judge $90.00 N/A
Rally Obedience Trial Judge $62.00 N/A
Obedience & Rally Obedience Trial Judge $91.20 N/A
Agility Judge $27.00 N/A
CGN Evaluator $35.00 N/A
Judging Fees Renewal Late Fees $100.00 N/A
Reinstatement of Judging Privileges (Lapsed Membership Per Year) $269.00 N/A
Proposed Changes To A Breed Standard $100.00 N/A
New Breed Open Book Exam-Late Fee Per Breed (Conformation) $50.00 N/A
Late Fees - Judging Schedule/E Date /Judging Panel/Return Fees
Administrative Fees — Posted Results Not Provided To CKC $100.00 N/A
Administrative Fees - Updated Premium Lists & Judging Schedules Not Provided To CKC $100.00 N/A
Judging Schedule (Conformation, Obedience, Rally) $100.00 N/A
Event Date Applications $200.00 N/A
Judging Panel (Conformation, Obedience, Rally) $200.00 N/A
Judging Panel (Trials & Tests) $200.00 N/A
Obedience Judging Overload $54.00 plus $2.00 per minute $54.00 N/A
Scent Detection Judging Overload $54.00 plus $2.00 per minute $54.00 N/A
Results Late Return Fee $250.00 N/A
Late Submission of Supply Requisition (within 21 days of event) $100.00 N/A
Closing Date Penalty $100.00 N/A
Research Fees (Minimum 1 hour will be charged)
Hourly Rate for First 3 hours $24.10 $28.20
Hourly Rate for Next 4 hours $22.00 $25.70
Hourly Rate for More Than 4 hours $19.70 $23.10

NOTE: Fees for goods and services delivered to; Ontario will be subject to 13% HST; Nova Scotia 14% HST; New Brunswick, Newfoundland and Labrador, PEl 15% HST.
Fees for goods and services delivered to all other provinces and territories are subject to 5% GST. Neither GST nor HST is applied to purchases delivered outside of

Canada.

Membership rates only apply f all owners, including co-owners, are members in good standing.

Payments accepted in Canadian funds only. {US funds will be accepted at par) Accepted forms of payment are Visa, Mastercard, Cheques and interact-Transfers.

A service fee of $30.00 will be levied for any NSF cheques or declined credit card payments.
Expedited service guarantees a 48-hour turnaround at double the regular fees. (excluding holidays and weekends)
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